SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL Snohomish County, Washington

MOTION 21-229

AUTHORIZING THE CREATION OF AN IT DATA MANAGER POSITION WITHIN THE DEPARTMENT OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

WHEREAS, in the Summer of 2019 a Data Management Steering Committee was formed in response to a HIPAA breach at Snohomish County. The work of this committee resulted in identification and definition of core areas of responsibility for a data management position within the county; and

WHEREAS, data is created every day and directly affects the lives and future of our citizens, while also creating the County's history; and

WHEREAS, a data management position will ensure that information created by Snohomish County enterprise operations is created, stored, retrieved and archived in a way that aligns with local, state and federal rules and guidance; and

WHEREAS, as Snohomish County expands its digital footprint, data creation must be tied to coordinated plans for access, retrieval and retention; and

WHEREAS, through active data management, we serve not only today's residents, but those yet to come, ensuring critical business data is organized, readily accessible, and preserved;

NOW, THEREFORE, ON MOTION, the Snohomish County Council hereby authorizes the reclassification of position # INF4758R to an IT Data Manager position within the IT Department as governed by SCC Chapter 3.68 and 3.69.

PASSED this 14th day of July, 2021.

SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL Snohomish County, Washington

L'aphanie Wright Souncil Chair

ATTEST:

Asst. Clerk of the Council